## TIS A SECOND MORTO

instrument was prepared by:

87610538

BURKE AND RYAN (Namo) Dearborn, (Address)

## MORTGAGE

	THIS MORTGAGE is made this.  19.87, between the Mortgager First State Bank and Trust Co. of Park Ridge as t/u/t Agreement dated April 24, 1979 as Trust Nond 891 Mortgager, Village of Rosemont.  Of Rosemont
if	Whereas, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of Five Thousand and No/100 (\$5,000.00) ————————————————————————————————

interest, with the valunce of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on ... November. .. 1..1997. . .

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this if any Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein 

> Lot 2 in Robert's Resubairision of lots 10 to 15, both inclusive, 18 to 23, both inclusive, 2cd lots 26 to 28 both inclusive, in Martinek's Subdivision, a Subdivision of the North 1/2 of lot 5 in Jarneke's Division of Section 4, Township 40 North, Range 12 and part of Section 33, Township 41 North, Range 12 lying east of the 3rd principal meridian ir Cook County, Illinois.

> > 87610538 750 OFFICE

12-04-216-012 AFOY

which has the address of ..... 6024 Hawthorne Rosemont, [Streat]

Illinois ..... (herein "Property Address"); (State and Zip Code)

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all casements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is inwfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed-in-a schedule of exceptions-to-coverage in any-title-insurance policy-insuring Lender's interest in the Property:

(2827-8) SAF (American Savings and Accounting Supply, Inc.)

other than

**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

arica and amplia

का हर प्रमुख्या हिल्ला हुन स्पूर्ण का तर

87610538

ANDRE GAGE.

The Control of the Co en colons, paren. 1918: A secondo caldon filosopropos (inorthickline) -el colono Cantonna.

Off out to a furnishmental seal of the model and our attended a few codes, where the first out of the code of the

Table or with a committee, with the man and the angular semilar semilar series of the control of The state of the s

Construction ( Stocke, Ed. oc. 92 area ( Bo mount)

for control note that the oc. 80 area or oc.

for the control note of the Bo note of the oc.

for the control of the control of the oc.

for the control of the control of the oc.

for the control of the control of the oc. Colnii Control

the decision of the gray than

Committee in good about

getting sense trees the bear Attragence out in our more interest we wight margin. The The bins objects and to him pullpur name parties of thought a validation of the contract at theile and in the committee time against a subject speed about the first transfer and the contract of the c These think it is a distributed and to the hours on ports like of his or was present on the The west touches of the contact about period Contracted in the weather the many transfer and

Appendicing the first and high the properties in consecret as assets a Dagon to the the note that any many time is not self than the Mandania arm on the Right of the self rais form to a real minimal parameter of a gradies of regime at terminal and conducting a security regressing in the control of the con

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Horrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest of theny indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest, if any on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance: Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lendan Borrower shall be to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is puld in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium has allments for bazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates therent.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Limids to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless t.ender pays florrower interest on the Funds and applicable has permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and inless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower may interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and delits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage,

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they full due, such excess shall be, at Horrower's option, either promptly repaid to Portover or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, hasmance premiums and ground tents as they full due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deliciency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed

by Lender to Dorrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its neighborium by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a conditinguism the sums secured by this Marigage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to bender by Borrower under principal of the Note, then to interest and it on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Patter Advances.

4. Chargest Lieus. Borrower shall pay all faxes assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground reats. If any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Horrower shall prampily furnish to Longo all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Dorrower shall arountly turnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has promptly over this Montgaget provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such flen so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Leader, or shall in good fail a contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such tien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement or the lien or forfaiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Ha and Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements new existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverape", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the same segred by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Burraker subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on disurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lende and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to but the policies and renewals thereof. and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of pall premiums. In the event of fess, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make front of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.
Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the cess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is alumdoned by Borrower, or It Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair collective. or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly lastallments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 3 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leascholds; Condombiliums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property. and shall comply with the provisions of any lease it this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Barrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Morigage as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lander's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Morigage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent donain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not finited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. It hender required marrange insurance as a condition of making the loan-secured by this Mortgage. Berrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect-until such time as the requirement-for-such insurance terminates in accordance with Dorrower's and

gage, then and

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

The control of the property of the season of

The contract of the contract of the property are now by the property and the contract of the first of the control of the cont

with a set begin in a case for the many district to the exact The court of the court becomes a second project of the court of the co

constraints of characters and the supercises of policies of the constraints of the constr

A representation of a constitution of the cons

continued and form the first of the continued of the continued of the first of the continued of the first of the continued of

tions of any their landmains of the energ to many their disc. to recorded the control of the contr

cores of some of least field named primitive in the fact of the the second of the control of the supporting of the second of the second

To off the first control of the cont BARRIED BOOK OF THE LOCATED A BROKE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

Lender's written agreement or all mortgage insurance premiums in the <del>manner-prav</del>id<del>ed-under-parugraph 2-hereof</del>,

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder,

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any

ondemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fleu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender., to the extent such proceeds exceed the outstanding amount in the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage of a with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender first otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds first secural to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of mortal taking bears to the fall works which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of mortal taking bears to the fall works which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of mortal taking bears to the fall works which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of mortal taking bears to the fall works which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of mortal taking bears to the fall works which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of mortal taking bears to the fall works which the property. first taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds tgage, paid to Borrower. if any

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Burrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage,

Unless Lender and Decrewer otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and florrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or felose to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason or any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Welver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of axxv or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equive and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Severe! Liability: Capitons, The covenants and agreements berein contained shall bind, and the rights bereinder shall lines to the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All coverants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable liss to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Dorrower provided for in this Martgage shall be given by mailing soch notice by certified mult addressed to florrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may destroyte by notice to Leader as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certifled mail, return receipt to posted, to I ender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to florrower as an electric design. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Barrower or Lender when then in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Laws Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property: Assumptions If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written coment, excluding (a) the creation of a flen or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) y transfer by devise, descent or by aperation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or fill the grant-of-any-leasehold-interest of the upon the death of a joint tenant or law upon the death of a joint or law upon the death of a j not containing an option to purchase; hender may, at hender's option, declare all the sums secured by the Mostgage to be shall immediately due and payable. Leader shall-have unived such aption to necelerate it, prior to the sale of transfer, bonder and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of mely is antisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall-request. If Lender-has waived-the-option-to-necelerate-provided-in-this paragraph-17, and-if-Borrawer's successor-in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by London Front and release Dorrower from all abligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail norrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower lails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, Invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Barrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when the any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifyings (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by Judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after neceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and fureclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclase this Mortgage by Judicial proceeding. Leader shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable afterney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortange discontinued at any time

transfer (Ing. 1995) - Marker markers to the return offers of the engineering personal dependence of the engineering of the eng The specialized possible of smooth after outside the consequence of the specialized south of smooth after outside the consequence of the consequen

and being in compared but he required up in the compared of the control of the co

can be the expression and results be force or more side on given any meaning to The first of the contract of the strip of the strip the first of the strip of the s 11/21/2019 the second of the second half some one of graphs of a mile of the contract of the second

where the end of a properties of the end of

The property of the property of the first property of the control of the property of the prope

to is mornally as the without the triffic to solve and supportion a solve a strong solver. The control of more than the control of solvers and the control of solvers the control of the c

At the time of the end Table Carlotte Carlotte

there's from the manufactory between some of the same, business,

De Clark's Office To read come to the control of the day of th the American Comment of the Comment of the American plants and the American Section 2019. The first section of the first section of the secti

Application of the control of the co

and other productions and resis-4. (14.2) the trade of a control of months are controlled by Angelog "I argument of a C. advice to a start out of held in order as laterated significances. more than a thirt is the second reflect A more expenses, and the transposition from the content of new about the same agreet and decoursed sufference to the formular contents of

The control of the compact of the control of the co The content of the co

ing ang trotter of an interest to the control of t The angle of the control of th property of the same of the second of the

Maria 31

87610538

I, the undersigned, a Notery Public in and for the County and State Pinessid, DO HERREY CERTIFY that the above named Assistant Trust Officer and Assistant Trust Officer of FIRST STATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF FARK RIDGE, Grantor, personally known to Lot to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Trust Officer and Assistant Trust Officer, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forch; and the said Assistant Trust Officer then and there acknowledged that said Assistant Trust Officer, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Company, caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument an said Assistant Officer's own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

onl

Given under my hand and Motarial Seal this November . 1987.

Michello Public

Mail To: BURKE AND RYAN 33 N. Dearborn St. Chicago, IL 60602

THIS IS A SECOND MORTGAGE

15 A SECOND NORTGANI prior to entry of a judgment entweing this mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under

this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, and no acceleration accurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Morigage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Morigage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortange and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred. Subject to interest provisions contained in the Note 20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower Notes

Los Assignment of Rents Appuniment of Receiver; Lender in Possessian. As auditional security dereunder, purrower NOTES hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 securing Dyon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale. Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property Including those and the soule of the Property and to collect the rents of the Property Including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the

Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's optiony prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when avidenced by promissory poles stating that said votes are request barely. At no thing shall the principal amount of the

evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the 

22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Morigage, Lender shall release this Morigage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Waiver of Homester's. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borlover has executed this Mortgage.

First State Bank and Trust Co. of \_Borrows Park Ridge as t/u/t Agreement dated April 24, 1979 as Trust No. 891

It is expressly understood and agreed by and betwen the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the marranties, indemnities, expresentations, oven may, undertakings and agreements herein made on the pert of the Trustee while in form purporting to be the verrenties, indemnities, the parties of covenants, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and intended not is personal verranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding said Trustee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that portion of the trust priperly specifically described berein, and this instrument is executed and delivered by said Trustee not in its own right, but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it is such Trustee; and that no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by nor shall be appreciated or enforces ble against FIRST STATE BADK a TRUST COMPANY OF PARK RIDGE or any of the beneficiaries under said Tust Agreement, on account of this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly valved and released.

IN MITNESS MIEREOF, First State Bank & Trust Company of Park Ridge, not person ally but as Trustee as aforesaid; has caused these proments to be signed by its Assistant Trust Officer, and its corporate seal to 74 Fareunto affixed and accessed by its Assistant Trust Officer, the day and year first above written. VIRST STATE BY AR & TRUST COMPANY OF PARK BIDGE, as Trusted se aforesaid and not personally

S

STATE OF ILLIHOUS, COUNTY OF COOK

ひょうしょうしょうしょうけこうじょ "OFFICIAL SEAL" Mildred Nosko Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expiles 6/20/91 でできますることできること

4Mail)

**UNOFFICIAL COPY** the variety recovered faith the release agrees at these real made are a cover of the many of the king agreement of the real part of the free faith and the first of the cover of the first of hits to chald this as he rate a processible of an appropria-An interpretation of the particles of the properties of the proper The second of th The All Mark 2 consequences of the All States of the Mark 2 consequences of the Mark 2 consequences of the All States of the Mark 2 consequences of the All States of the Mark 2 consequences of the Mark 2 conseq a professional community with reserving Floric articles to be graph? This is 496 8 Page 1 The state of the s and an inality areas a transpositional to a figure to a contract Supergraph Committee to the committee of the committee of

erre (d. 1844) es salem de la composição PART 1177